Employees not scheduled to work a specific event on the Employer's 
monthly work schedule shall not have their standing on the seniority list 
altered pursuant to these provisions (Art icle 3, Section 1, Paragraphs A 
and B) unless notified in writing by the Employer at least one hundred 
sixty-eight (168) hours prior to their newly scheduled starting time that they 
are not scheduled to work a specific event. Thus, employees requested by 
the Employer to work on a short notice basis not previously scheduled, are 
not subject to having their seniority adjusted.